' :
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE 13- e
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS = 1%
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

Mooe we beonand £ Betty Gallant ____ legal ownert_of the property sitvale in Saitimore
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a pari hereof,

1|

hereby petition for a Varisnce from Section.. 3001 2 PRXmit &n accesiary structure o oocnie) ;

-to.be located in the side yurd instead of the reguired rear vard and_to ne loc-

ated 1 1/8 fect from wide property line inntead of tha required 2 1/2- feat,

. =3 L R . - - -

of tha Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Luv of Baltimore County: for the
following reasons. (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)
That in 1974, the Petitioners constructed a greenhouse and located the sama

1n-!-dhr1_:anl:ly 1 1/2 feet from the property boundary line, as showsn in Exhibic 1.

The Potilloners claim extreme hardship and practical difficulr; in thls matter in
that the greenhouse is firmly anchored into the ground., and cannot be removed without
causing substastial damage to the structure. Furthermore, the Fetitionsrs -ave
invested substantial monies in tropical plants, which are grown in the greephouse,
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a:-r.'l the Petitioners are unable to relocate the plants during *he wister months, ;}U
since any removal [rom the greenhouse environment poses a 1 and substan
tisk of loss of the plants. PO g i tial - Charles J. Harrison, Esquire
g f | 660 Kenilworth Drive
;{.ff-j':{ Towson, Maryland 21204
8 RE: Item No. 173
o S e e :::::.::n Petitioner - Gallant
Froperty posteu vertised as prescribed by Zoning Repulations. Variance Petition
1 ﬁ.lﬁummmﬂu:nhm“m “'E'u:irurmﬂﬂ.MHHHIﬁfiﬁh o m::’“‘c Iﬂh T‘m"" !
: further agree to are to be bound Yy the zoning regulatiors and restrictions of - hures | :
County adopted pr suant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County, A _ _Seate Foads Cosmission | Dea= Mr., Harrison:
shaful : u af
S é" 44/' W f i.{ fTixk iwimation The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans
= e SN bl A e o g A R e Health Departsont submitted with the above referenced petition and has made an cn-site
i u.% ',.r-id Sallme 4 jf--— Froject Plameing field inspection of the property. The following comments are nol
e AR AT LT 4 [V L TN Sallding Depsctuart intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
s Contract purchaser Betty Gillant Lezal Owner Ly P TR but to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or problems
E ooy eeae N (1 vt R M Address 6712 Baythorne_ gd, | : with regaid to the development plans that inay h.ve a bearing on this
= " | — i g a1 o e case. [he Director of Planning may J{ile a written report with t. e
Lt <15 e -:’f{-':t'-:'_"f,{_i_ _Saltimore, Md. 21209 Lo’ Zoning Commissioner with recomn.cndations as to the suitability of
-~ o T S AR LB T T W s i RO i, S e = the requested roning.
&S gCharles J4 Warrison
L Petitioner's Atiorney © T Proestant's Attorney Enclosed are all comments submitted from the Committe to
860 Kenllworth Dr.. Towsorn, Md. 21204 this office. The remaining members felt that no commen. was warranted.
(e e e s e R MR s S LS SR S Tkis petition is accepted for filingun the date of the enc'osed filing
d’ — : . certificate. Notice of the hearing date and time, which will be held not
= E QRDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this...-=~____ 7" day | 1ass than 30 nor more than 90 days after the date on the filing certificate,
o o == May 197 U e e . will be forwa.ded to you in the near future.
----------------------- . —t matter o petiion be advertised, as .
required by l.hn Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newzpapers of general circulation ' Very truly yours,
out Baltimore Counly, thal properiy be posted, and that the public nearing e had before the Zoning / -
Commicsionar of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore 7 .
Ointy, ontheceoc 0B o o0 diy o e e 19297t 085 ek _.4{454 é Z | ;' F£|
A, J/_}}':f / NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI
' AN P — / Chairman :
Lys é’é{{ﬂ‘ e ]l i Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
Zoning Corinissioner of Raltimore County,
; - NBC/hk
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=y VI, Mr. 5. Eris INenna, Toring Commissionsr : | e ey
i 1 : Gffice of '.l'lllﬂ'luhll' ﬁ “eming _ ' ."r. .
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iy Boii'more County Office Building S Coments on Ttan § 17Xonine Avivory Cow:ittes Nesting, March 6, 1979 . ) Baltimore County Officn Building
7y Ra: Item §173 (1978=1379) Towse *, Marylond 21204 are an followe: | Touson, Maryland 71204
;"1,_.':' Proparty Owner: Leonard S Bat-y Gallant . et Ay Dt Loonard & Betty Gallant 1. e, i
ﬁ‘:i 5/6 aa:.rthcfm B, 2:7.51" E. pFimlico md, De Mr. DiNenna: EL"‘I‘.:.H- 8.5 Baythorn Ruad 167.51" B Pinlico Road :.,r,t,uut,jnn:-;h Commodari, Chairmsn i ¢
Existing Zoning: DR 3.5 ekl Exiating doningt D,R, 3.5 loocated in the side B Zoning Advisory Committon afv e
-1 nﬂﬂ::'!d Em"ﬂx Vir EDos 0 PSIMLE &n Socesacry Comments on Item 173, Zoning /dvisory Committee Meeting, March 6, 1979, ore as follows: ey Projoted Loning! yaripnce to pemmit an acceanory :tmmuh :: t:.-“ﬂqﬂ!tﬂ 2,80, . - = - Gall Rkt 4
= ﬂnﬂ“:ﬁr ynrﬁ:&ﬂmmb:h ;u::dt:dyir:-iiri“ﬂ.:f e o yard and to be located 1,5' from the propeity line ir lieu o _ g . Ro:  Property Cvmor:  Leonnrd & Bett)y Gallant e
e property lira in lieu of the required 2.5'. Proporty Owner: . Leorard ond Betty Gallont Asres 0.221 2 location: S5/5 Baythern Rd. 107,51 E Pimiico RBd.
T i Location: 5/S Baythorn Raod 107.51" E, Pimlico Rood i v s : e S
e Acres: 0.221 District: 3rd | 3 Districts Ird e
-"j EIE'!‘”I'!H Euning: Varionce to Fﬂmig an accessory structure fo be lacated in the side r:r.rrl * 3 . -L R Ttom Ho. .1.?3 m -'iﬂ'.‘lﬂ ﬂ'ﬂ'ﬂiﬂﬁ_ of }fﬁﬂg . 1 T ) t
t“':. Doar Mr. DiNenna: in lisu of the required rear yord and to be lecoted 1.5 from the property line 1 e St 3,
4 in tieu of the required 2.5 B : bel fzahlet = Gentloman: . i
The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this Acres: 0.22) gliteie B e Guluda) = = ’ | '
offine for review vy the Zoning Rivisory Committss in connection with the subject item. District: 3ed : & X 4. Btructurs shall conform to Baltisore County Bullding Code (B.C.0.4. Pursuant to your roquoat, tho refaronced property has boeon survoyed by this Q =
i 5 7 g 9T B i D ait L1y voiie : Burcan and tho commonts below marksd with an "x” are applicebls and remiired W )
% s . | . =
General: This office hos reviewed the sul.ject peTtion and offers the fullowing commants. These comments e Sl 5 o ta be eorrected or incorporated into the final plans far the propurty 3 -7
Baltimore County highway and utility improvements are not irvolved. This are not jntended to indicate the appropriateness n_f the zeiing 'n question, bu* are to ossure that . X B A tullding poral oyl . { ) 1. Firc hydrante for the roferoncod proporty asc roguired :u:d shall be . - X
office hat no further ocoement in regard to the plan suimitted for Zoning Advisory all parties are mode oware of plons or probloms with reoard to development plons ‘hat may have a i 2. AdALiicena Feralts shall e sequired, 1ocatod at intorvals or fcot along an approved road in Fotiasea)
Committoe review in sonnecticn with this Ttem #173 (1978-1979). bearing on this petition. F o S o se = Pewairee alterarton pemsits accordancs with Hﬂlﬁﬂlg:_‘f- County Standards 3s publishad by tho e 5
: . araled np-pq reont of Pahlde Yoria. L e
Very truly yours I 1 P 1 lenning factars requiring commant. iy, Vg ts of trustion dravinge w11l be required to fils an 4 =
< :_ : /}/j s ,{ This plon has been reviewed and there are no site-plenning foc oq gc s ¥ ::ll:tﬂai_“m":'hmuu parmit. : £y 2, A socond noans of vehicle accoas i roquired for tha site. B
At S Lt o Very trul red Maryland : Sk
£ -y - Lo ry truiy yours, " . Thres seis of ceamtrucilyn drwvings with a regletared Mary . 2 , .
ZLISWORTH N. DIVER, P.E. / T y m‘:;l or Inglowsr's origizal seal will be required to fila s () 3. Tho rohicle dend ond conditicn shosm at A
16 (hief, Puresu of rngineering = #a applisation for s bullding pamit. | - LI - )
F':?..-'? i l"r : i X G. Wood freae walls are not parmitted within }'0° of & property 1"':.' ) = m: mascimim m’b’d h.f the Pira pariacat. i -_T; 3 ":'-
e END: EAM; FWP: 58 L2 L / ) w AT " contast Duilding Departssnt 1f dlstance is betwesn 3'0" azd €0 $abl . ViRt
jr]i; k= : 1A £ ALK - " 5 of property 1ime, MNanonry or metal and glans would be aciepiable. () 4. Tho sitc shall be mado to comply - ..3 all oprlicable parts of tho Rt~
{4 0-5W Fay Eheet £\ iptaley { e oty Fire Prevention Codo prior to occupwmey or boginning of oparalions. Ty
" 1} 29 & 30 NW 12 Pos. Sheats anner 111 VA B, Requected setback variance coaflilcts with e Bal timnre 2 ek ","'_"?';.
a4 HW B8 C Topo Current Manning ond Developmeni 2 Buildisg Code, Bee Baction g () 5. Tho trildings and structurcs cxisting or proposod on tho sits shall sl
= 79 Tax Map . 1. o Oomuant. comply *rith all applicable requirements of the Natiome Firs Fro- " ol e
[ . ‘ 5 ; , toction Associstion Standard No. 101 "lif¢ Safcty Ceds™, 1975 . ".'.‘_'-. i T
P il 4o Ro—_ ) 2 Rdition prior to occupancy. AR
I' ; . £ { ) &, 8ito ra are approTod as drasm. : ‘.-. '__::_-_,j ; =4
I e (x) 7. The E. s Prevontico Burvan has no commenta, at Shis timo. B =R
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Pursuant *n the nlgiu-_-nt. posting of pruptrtr.gl public hearing on
thhﬂtlm-dxtwthtb;'mnrtjuﬁmmﬂnuh
that strict compliance ith the Baitimore County foning Regulations would result
in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardehip upon the Petiticner(a), the
Variance(s) should be had; and it further apprars that the granting of the Vari-

ances requested will not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welia.e

of the community, and, therefore, the Variances should be granted.

IT 15 ORDERED by the Zaning Comminsioner of Baltimore County, thio . N |
day of ___October____, 1919, that the hersin Petition for Variances to permit ' j

BOARD OF EDUCATION

4

batmore county
‘9 an accessory structure (greenhouse) to be located i the side yard in lieu of the department of health ] - m'm 1 ~T T AT TIN £, o~ - e
o : : TCWSON, MARY LAND 21204 P depariment of raffic B F B‘ALT}MORE COU NTY £
required rear yard and one and one-halfl fect from she side property line in lieu - ' TOVVSON, MARYLAND 21204 i : . . _ e
W (301) 4043550 g IPs TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204 Lol
of th guired two and one-half {eet should be and the same is GRAITFN. from  DONALD J. RDOF, M,D,, M.P.H. 2
3 DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH GFFICER 7 STEPHEN E. COLLING : : g
and r the date of this Order, subject to the approval of a site plan by the De- _ SiteLian April &, 1979 i .8 : Date: March 5, 1972 iy
. - March 29, 1979 : :
artrhent of Public Works and the Office of Pl and Zoning. : . : :
p ul.nigg g | R o :.f
; / / Mr. S. Eric DiNemna
| . ' ! Zoning Commissioner :
£ SN f e . Mr. 5. Erie DiNemma, Zoning Comm ssioner . Mr. 8. Eric DiNenna saltimore County Office Building .
[V Zuning Commissioner of 0ffice of Planning and Zoning Zoning Comnissiorer Towson, Maryland 21204
Baltimore County County 0ffice Building tounty Office Building "
i Townon, Maryiand 21204 Tewsor, Maryland 21204 5 - .
oy I ] . S
< 2= Dear Mr. Dilierna: , 1 Z.A.C. Meeting of: March 6, 1979 ‘
=T RE: %oning Compents ' b i
Comments on Ttem §173, Zoning Advigory Committee Meeting of March : E !
6, 1979, are as fellows: { RE: Ttem %Yo: 170, 171, 172, 1713, 174, 175, 176 3
Dear Mr. Dilenna: j A Property Owner: .
Pursuant to the advertisement, poeting of property, and public hearing on Property Ownear: Leonard & Betty Gollant _ Looation:
Losation: §/8 Baythorn Rd, 107.51' E Piamlicc Rd. The Department of fraffic Engineering has no comsents on | ‘Dresent Toning:
4ha Petition and it appearing that by reason of failure to show rractica. diffi- Existing Zoning: DRy 3.5 \ W I . Proposed Zening: i
Proposed Zoning:  Variance to permit an Accassory structure tn ba {tems: 170, 173, 174, 175 and 176 of the Zoning Mvisory Committee , <z : ;
culty and/or unreasonable hardship, the Variance(s) should not be granted. located in the side yerd in lier of the recuired - : |
year yard ari to be located 1.5' from the prope~ty Meeting of March &, 1979. [ ’
1T IS ORDEHAED by the Zouing Commiseioner of Baltimore County, thia - 1ina in lieu of the required 2.5'. |
4 Aores: 0.221 ; Very truly yours, |
day of —, 19-__, that the herein Petiiion for the Variance{s) to : Distriot: Ird i -3 / / :7 j
permit ¢ Metreoolitun water and sewer cxist. i & ,,.f:.'r"{ te ,(-f/_mygr,:;_ _’Q_‘__a_q____ |
' Michaeli 5. Flanigan | .
b j : Engineer Ascociate IT |

Jan J. Fo ; Acting Dirwctor

BUHEAU OF "TRONMENTAL SERVICES [
. WE/had Dear Mr. DiNenna: ;

Very truly :
{ ' District:
h\-- ; 7 I l : ' ; No. Acres: ¥
: . ’
i
3

- LIF/JHE/fth
All of the above have no peariag on student population.

]
Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County : ‘ Very truly m;j;
| _ :/’ /
;
|
]

W. Nick Petrovich,
WNP/bp Field Representaiive

ALVIN LINDCOE
MAE, EOTOM R ST 9
WICHARD Ww. TEACEY. D W™

FOBEPHA M, MEGIWAN, FSIROENT THOMAE M BOTER
T, BAYARD WwillLiGssi, J0. weld-peisaois® MEA. LOBRAIME F, CHINCUE
MARNTUS M BOTELANIE AOGER B, HaldEM

. ' ADELAT V. DUBEL. SUrERarEsSENY s
F) J - |
e g - nIErs - ’ . . . . b : . :
| - }p.z: ALLEGED ZONING VIOLATION ; BEPCRE THE
6712 l]:fl.:.rr.hnrn- ng |
—= : ird Election District t DEPUTY ZONING
RE: :‘ﬂ[:'q:*‘n':.‘:: L e T = BEFORE Lecnard Gallant, et ux 2. -
rmi Eﬁiﬂf o - ; IMMI
RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCES . BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER (greenhouse) fo be located in : COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS ‘. Case No. 79-246-A ﬁggﬂﬂyﬂmﬂgtg:t;g‘gﬂlmt : COMMISSIONER
5/5 af Baythom Rd., 107.31" side yard Haltimore, Maryland 21209 3 oF
E of Pimlico kd., 3rd District : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY </5 of Baythomn Read, 107.51"E : OF - Daefendants
. of Pimlice Road ’ - : t BALTIMORE COUNTY
LEONARD GALLANT, st ux, Petitioners 1 Case No, T0-T48-A 2.4 Dlstrict : AALTIMORE COUNTY relocated 50 as to conform to all applicable Baltimore County Zoning Ragulations, soid A S
] - : -3 i ; k! i
s Udorard Cattont ot i, : Neo. 79-246-A relocation 1o be completed within &0 days of this Order. : t ‘ ' : : . : : \ ; ;
Petitioners e : : ; 3 H
ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE : Any appeal from this decision must be in accordance with Rules B 1 thr , I :
! S e T I g R A it B e SRS B-12 of the Maryland Rules oi Procedure. ! A complaint has baen filed with the zoning Office concerring
Mr, Commissioner: .
OPINION lan alleged violat!on of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations on
Pursuant to the authori'y con'ained in Sectic. 524, 1 of the Baltimore Couaty COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS _ e
L OF BALTIMOKE COUNTY AT + |property a: the above location. A hearing was heléd to determine
Charter, | heraby enter my appearance in this proceading. You are requesiad 1o noti fy This case ~omes before this Board on an =ppeal from a decision of the ' :
: Wwhather a violation exists,
me of any hearing date or datas which may be now or hereafter detignated theretore, Zoning Commissioner gronting the requested variance from 2.5 ft. required side yord set- s \ cy -‘]'  adas K \ The following Baltimore County zoning Regulations are involved:
cnd ef the passage of any preliminary or final Order in connection tharewith. back to 1.5 ft. as now exists. The case wos hecrd this day "De Move" in its entirety. f W » Acting i | Section 102.1 - “No land shall be used or oc-upied
| w4 : and no building or structur» shall be erected, al-
There hove been several developments in this case which preclude 7l ﬁ : - | tered, located, or used except in conformity with
7 J,, ‘ v O . = e / B (] k these regulations and this shall include any extan=
7% ?1& $ Porie et Asmical. AN s I L g g i summarizetion of oll the testimony and exhibits presented this day. On October 7, 1979, ; L-my Tl g : sion of a lawtul nonconfurming use.
Peter Max Zimmermah Joha W. Hession, NI ‘ VA 1 ' -~ G oL i - Defini - . =
Deputy Peopla's Counsel Peopla's Counsel for Balrimors County tha Zoning Commimioner granted the requested variance from whence this appeai orose. — ‘ﬂ»‘," 4 4 . ; Ezitcgﬂrﬂ'l A ﬂﬂ :rti::;:m“iﬂﬁﬁg:hf{l?nglﬂr
County Office Building : : John . Miller ' customarily incident and subordinate to and
Towson, Marylond 21204 In o separate case decided on April 15, 1980, the Deputy Zoning Commissioner found that y ; serves a principal use ur structure; (b) is
494-2138 - ! A l suhordinate in area, extent, or purpose to the
the petitioner was in foct in viclation of Sections 102.1, 101 and 1801, 1A of the Boltimoes Ty principal une or struiturm {c) is located on th;
EREBY CERTIFY that oo this 31st day of May, 1979, a copy of the afaragaing | sane 1ot as tho principal use or SErREEEES B TACH
LHERDS e e { i 4 County Zening Regulations, if in the fina! disposition of the petition for varionce 77-246-A ard (d) contributes to the comfort, convenience,
: - or necessity of occupants, husiness, or industry
Order was mafled 1o Charles J. Harrison, Esquire, 660 Kenilworth Drive, Towson, gt X ) ; ? in the principai use or structure served. An
said vorionce is denied. Subsequent to this Order and to the hearing held on April 30, 1980, accessory building, as dafined above, shall Be
Maryland 21204, Attomay for Petitiones. ] R cture. A trail
s s | the Board is in receipt of a letter dated May 1, 1980, from the petitioner:' atfomey request- | O Aoty bis ot sErucciradf Rusein-
; . after so specified. An ancillary use shail be

“ considarad as an accessory use; however, a usa
of such a nature or extent as to be permitted
as a "use in cowbination"” (with a service station)

shall be considired a principal use.”

ing o dismissal of the requested variance. After consideration of thesa facts, the Joard will

a3 r'l , g rlfl L11| :“.:l.l .:_-\J_.-"-:- S EL-\-
S issue the following Order.

John W, Hessian, Il
P
! Sectien 15°1.1A. - "Uses Permitted as of Right in
ORDER W D.R. Zones."
. 9 -4y Scction 400.1 - "Accegsory buildings in residence
For the reasors set forth in the aforegoing Opinion, it is this _31sr day | s ) zones, otaer than farm buildings (Section 404)
: - & saali be located only in the rear yard and shall
of July , 1980, by the County Boord of Appeals, ORDERED that the requested dismissal '.LE-- {; occupy not more than 40% thereof. On coiner lots
‘_l‘. they shall be located only in the tgi::l of the loi
i 9. S oh = o farthest removed from any strect and shall occupy
of (he petitioned for varionce in Case 79 244-A be gronted and that since no variance is “E‘ | ot exe than 50% of suéh third. In ’t'_“ e Uy
. . ; they be 1 ed less than 2 1/2 feet from any side
new requested, it is further Ordered fhat the Order of the Deputy Zoning CTornmissioner in ‘q“ x%l artf'aar lgtatinaﬂf e:-n:ep: thni B Fflﬂﬂl gir:qnn
|

Cass 180-166-V, doted April 15, 1980, be affirmed and that the bullding in gue:ition be

DATE




may be built with a common party wall straddlirg

a side interior property line if all other reguire-

l ments are met. The limitations imposed by this
section shall not apply to a structure which is

attached to the principal building by a covered

passageway or which has one wall or part of one

wall in common with it. Such structure shall be

considered part of the principal building and

l shall be subject to the yard requirements for

such a building,”
Testimony at the hearing indicated that the Defendants are

llguilty of viulating the above referenced Baltimore County Eoning

L

Regulations in that they have located an accessory structure less

than 2 1/2 feet from the side lot line 1in violation of Section

400.1.
Therafore, IT IS ORLERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of

Baltimore County, this ﬂ 4ay of April, 1980, that the m:uenm::.l
structure must be so located as to be in conformity with the
aforementioned sections or be removed within 30 days following the
final disposition of the petition for variance no. 73-246-A, if
same is denied.

nny eppeal from this decision rust be in accordance with

Section 500.10 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations within

30 davys.
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Willien E. Hommond
Zonlng Commissioner June 4, 1979

e e L T e T Date

MNoman E. Gerber, Acting Director
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SURJECT Petition ! 79-246-SPH ltem 71

e - e e - T i i s i — -

Petitien for Varionce for occessory struct e
South side of Baythom Roon, 107,51 feet Eost of Pimlico Rood
Petitione= = LEonard and Betty Gallent

Jrd District

HEARING: Mounday, June 18, 1979 (10:45 A.M.)

There are no comprehensive planning facton requiring comment an this
petition,

orman E.
Office of Planning Zoning

NEG:JGH:rw

T it an occessary structure
{;rlm to be located in side yord,

Cace Fo. T2=2Nf-A
' Item No. 173

Copy of Petition

SAECE

“X 2. Copy of Deseription

6. Copy of Commentn from the

11. 200 Scale Location Plan
12. 000" Scule Location Plan

16. Frotortents' Exhibite

October 30, 1979

Leonard Callant, &t ux

8/8 of Baythorn Road, 107.51'

E of Pimlico Rcad
T Dintrict

O O . . . o am Ei. -F SR e em ommoE - . e . . . e

v X 3. Copy of Certificate of Ponting 6/1/79 (1 sisn)
“ X L. Copy of Certificaten of Pullicaticm 5 '31/79

X §. Copy of Zoning Advisory Committeo Comments

Director of Planning

7. Planning Board Comments and Aecrmpanying Map
8. Copy of Order to Enter Appearance  John W. Hessalan, IT1, Esgud
9. Copy of Order - iendumibepwdy Zoning Comaissioner - Sof, o/ 79

GRANFED

13, FMemorandum in Support of Pet!tion
th. Letter({n) from Protestant(n)
18. TLette={n) from Patiticner(s)

to

o tel
2 S
\“_X_ 10. Copy of Plat of Property

17. Petitionera' Exhibits

O | 18, Lettar of Appeal Herbert

Mr. & Mrs. Leona:d Gallant
£712 Baythorne Hoad
Baltimore, Maryland 21205

John ¥W. Hesaian, I1II, Eaguire

*.!r- Harbert G. ¥in Y+
£712 014 Pimlico Hoad

Faltimore, Maryland 21209
Jamen E. Dyer
William Hammond

Judith H. Shub,Esq.
1517-Reisterstovn:-Rd {21208} -
o JF Al £ [ 21302)

- AJ baltimore county .
| . olice of planning and raning

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
L -3

Charles J. Harrlson, Saquire
660 Kenllwortn Drive
Towson, Muryland 212

Dear Sir:

This is to advise you that 42,17

o

G. Pishlar, Proteatant o8 .29 7y

Attornay for Petitlionor
Petitionera

Teopla's Counpel

Protentant

Fequasat Botif‘cation
Zoning Commissioner

: Atty. for Patitioner
VIS S

Judith Hooper Shub FETITION FOR VARIANCE

i ol 4 l i
S L 3 J'nlnrl?ﬂ law . : ! _
. -.T: '.J_.t_"‘ t.__\“._'l' F:H':# mm H Lif ﬂ" M p—‘&'ﬂ-ﬁ—__, | 3rd Dllti'ltt
:',l't j-'.' W Baltimorr, Wm 4,203 ! ZONING: Petition for Varian.e fur acceseory stracture
e .
H Hovember 30, 1975 : Lﬂcﬁmﬂt South side of Baythorn Road, 107 51 {feet East of Pimlico Road

Mr. William E. Hammond

Zoning Cocmmissionar

office of Planning and Zoning ‘
for Baltimore County |
Towson, Maryland 21234 |

PUBLIC HFARING: Room 105, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeal-e Avenur,
Towson, Marylana

The Zoning Conmanissioner of Baltimore County, hy” authority ol the Zoning Act and
Regulation of Baltimore County, will hold a public heasing:

Re: Petition for Variances
53/5 of Baythorn Rd., 107.51°'
E of Pimlictc Rocad
Leontrd Gallant, et ux
Casa No. 79-246-A

Petitiun for Variance to permit an accesrory struciure
[greenhouse) to be located in the cide yard instead of the
required rear yard and to be located lil feet from the sids
property line instead of the required 2; feet

e T [ T e

=
-

Deay Mr. Hammond:

The Zoning Regulation to be txcepted as follows:

please enter my appearance in the above captioned .
case and send all notices in regard to the appeal hearing j ¢
to me. -

Soction 400.1 - accessory structure

Thank you £or your attention to this matter. All that narcel of land in ths Third Disirict of Baltimore Touncy

Vary =ruly yuuraégé—' i
Vi

udith Hoopar Shub -

JHS fdct
Being the property of Leonard and Betty Gallant, as shown or plat plan flled

with the Zoning Department

cc: Charles J. Harrison, Es8g.
660 Kenilworth Dri.e =)
Towson, Maryland 21204 LTI | Sl

el

Hearing Date: Monday, June 18, 1979 at 10:45 A. M.
Public Hearlng: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeaks Avenuc,
Towson, Maryland

BEY ORDER OF
WILLIAM E. HAMMOND, ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

by ST

L]

June 14, 1979

RE: Petltlon [or Varlance

FPinllco Rd. - 3:4 District

Leonsrd Gallant, et ux - Petitioners

Case No, i9-245-A

*' of the above property.

is due for advertising and postiag

Plecase make check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland and vemit to

Mrs. Campagna, Room 113, County Office Building, Towson, Maryland 21204.

before the hearing/

. WEH/me

v ery truly yours,— __ _ __J
&

..'_'__,.l.l-l-n-".-' [ g Je—
-

WILLIAM Z, HAMMOND
Zoning Commisgioner

j
|
|
|
P .
S/8 Baythora Rd. 107,51' E of ! . TIME:__ 10:45 A. M.,
|
|
|

e

g el Bl
Y e ZTRA i B oM e

| OFFICE OF PLANNING & Z0NING
TONSON MARYLANDG 21204
AC4-JA50

Charles J. Harrloon, Esqulre
660 Kenllworth Drive
Towwson, Maryland 21204

15-’-'1 L1|!'|l|rill E l-!!.l l.llp_ill':i-*u
! EONNG COMMISSONED,
! A

3 HOTICE OP EEAKING October 24, 1979

1_

; RE Fetition for Variance, 5/8 of Baythorn Rd, 107.51' £ ol Fimlico Bd. 3rd
Dlstrict, Case No. 79-216-A

Charles .\. Harrison, Esquire
f:60 Kanilworth Drive
Towaon, Maryland 21204

pATE: Monday, June 18, 1979 { RE: Petitlon for Variances
5/5 of Baythorn Rd, ., 147.51!
E af Pimlico Read

Lecnard Gallant, et ux

Case No. 79-240-4.

Dear Mr., Harrison:

Pleasc be advised that an Appeal Las been filed by Herbert G,
Fishler, £712 uld Pimlico Road, Baltimore, Maryland 21209, froin the
decision rendered by the Zoning Comraizsioner of Baltimore County

ik the above-refereazed matter.

!
|
r

|
» You will be nolified of the date and time of the lppﬁ.l.l. hearing
when it is scheduled by the County Board of Appeals.

ours

E
;

WEH:8]

cer Joln W, Heesian, III, Esquire
People's Counsel
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494-3180
County Board of Anpeals
Room 219, Court House
Towson, Moryland 21204

July 31, 1980

R e —— L ————— NN

M:z. Herbert C, Fishler
6712 Old Pimlico Rd.
Baltimore, Md. 2170%
Re: Leoncrd Gallant, ot ux

Dear Mr. Fishler: :-.'ul Mo, 79=246-A

Enclosed herewith is o copy « the Opinion and Order passed
teday by the County Board of Appeals in the cbove entitled case.

Very truly yours,

7% *
L Y

. oo ‘r'r?' Z}'ﬁ;;l‘_'_.l'

/Il.-;na Holmen, Secretory

I l.i

Encl. .

ce: Mr. and Mrs. Leonard Gellant
Judith H. Shub, Esy.
John ¥!. Hesslan, Esq.

James E. Dyer
Wil.iom Hommond

T

660 Kenilworth Drive
Teowson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr, Harrisom

October 4, 1979

AE: Patitlon for Variauces
S/S of Daythorn Road, 107.51' E
of Pim'lco Road - 3rd Electicn
Leonard Galiant, ot ux - Petiticners

NO. 79-246-A (Item No, 173)

1 have this dste passed my Order in the above referenced matter in accor-

dance with the attachea.

WEH arl

Attachru.ont

¢e1 Joha W. Hesrlan, LI, Ksquire
People's Counsal

Very traly yours,

/s

_MILLIAM E, HAMMOND

Zoning Commissionar

Petitionars p

-

Attorney for petitioners
Frotestant ME’ J:;'
Grta®y

3/27/80 - Abov= have been notified ol scheduled hearing on WED. , APRIL 30, *80 ot 10 2. m.

4/°0/80 - Per WTH = Case continuad - Awaiting survey from Petitioners.
€ chedule for haaring somatime in Juiv = not before.

SURVEYOR'S DESCRIPTION

HTGINNING at a point on the southwest side of Baythorne Koad, 107.51 feet
soutiwest of Pimlice Poad and known as Lot B, Block A of Mount Washington
Surmit and recorded among the Lani Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book 25
Folic 45.

Also known as 6712 Baythorns: Road.
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JUDITH HCOPER SHUB
. ATTORMEY AT LAW
311 BAINT PAUL FLACK
BALTFTMORE, MAKYLAND siaa?

(34| 772968

May 1, 1980

County Board of Appeals
Room 219, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Case No. 79-246-A
Leonard Gallant, e. ax

Jentlemen:

In light of the heariag on April 29, 1980, and with a
particular view to the Baltimore County Building Code Section
303.2, which speaks to the set back of require for frame struc-
tures, Mr. & Mrs. Gallant have decided to dismiss their petition
for zoning variance. They in nn way acknowledge an alleged
encroachment on the lot adjoining their property. The Gallan:s
have for some time heen intending to expand the area of their
greenhouse and change the placement to one on their lot which
receives more sunlight.

We request an extension of any order to change the
location of their building until September 30. That will
afford them sufficient time to get the necessary permits,
erect m» new structure, and transfer their plaats from the
existing greenhouse to the new one without any harm to the
plants contained in the ygreenhcuse.

If you rrquire additional informztion, please do not
hesitate to ask. -

Vary truly yours,

\J2 et
fith Hooper Shub
o
JHS kms = o
W =y B
i T =
NN R =
o
)
g ] "‘l;f

Gounty Board of Appeals
Room 219, Cout Howe
Towson, Morylond 21304

March 26, 1980
NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT
P e e

NGO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT (GOOD AMD SUFFICIENT
REASONS . REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE 1IN WRITING AND IN
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). ABSOLLITELY NO POSTPONE-
MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIM FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR-
ING DATE IN ACCORDAMCE WITi! BULE 2(e), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL f108

CASE NO. 79-245-A LEONARD GALLANT, et ux

Re: Tz permit on accessory structure
(greenhouse) o be located in side yord

$/5 Baythorn Rd., 107.51" E. of
Hl-'l“l:ﬂ H#

3rd District

ZC~Oct. 4, "79, Gronted the varionce
subject to opproval of a site plon

ASSIGMEDR FOR: WEDNESDAY, APRIL 30, 1980, ot 10a.m.

ce: Mr. ond Mri. Leonard Gallant Petitioners

Judith H, Shub, Esq. Atrorney for Patitioners
Mr. Herbert G. Fishler Protestant

John W. Hessian, Esq. People's Counsel

J. E. Dyer Zoning Dffice
Williem Hammond ¥ '

J. Hoswell Planniry Office

June Holmen, Secy.




JupiTH HOOPER SHUB
ATTC RNEY AT LAW
A1 LAHT PAUL FLACE
HaiTiauame, MARKYLA =D US>

—

0] TR - MaGs

May 1, 1980

County Board of Appeals
Foom 219, Court House
Towson, Marvland 21204

RE: <Tase NHo. 79-246-A
Leonard Gallant, et ux

Gentlemen:

In light of the hearing on April 29, 1980, and with a
particular view to the Baltimore County Building Code Section
303.2, which speaks to the set back of require for frame struc-
tures, Mr. & Mrs. Gallant have decided to dismiss their petition
for zoning variance. They in no way acknowledge an alleged
encroachment on the lot adjoining their property. The Gallants
have for some time been intending to expand the area of their
greenhouse and change the placement to one on their lot which

receives more sunlight.

We request an extension of any order to change the
location of their building until September 30. That will
afford them sufficient time to get the necessary permits,
arect a new structure, and transfer their plants from the
existing greenhouse to the new one without any harm to the
plants contained in the greenhouse.

1f vou require additional informacion, please do not
hesitate to ask.

Very truly jours,

f‘:.j.;‘,.'-EJ{-
dith Hoopér Shub
Y o
JHS /kms ] x
S e T i
My th Xy
-_1:-' 3 e t%
_—___ L —Eﬁ
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'l-.-.'l -:"- i .\ - ! i ﬁ.
494-3180

@County Boarh of Appeals
Room 219, Court House
Towson, Marylond 21204

February 1, 1980
NMOTICE OF ASSIGHMENT

MO POSTPCNEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIEMT
REASONS, REQUESTS FOR POSTPONMNEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITING AND IN
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(b). ABSOLUTELY NO POSTPONE-
MENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF SCHEDULED HEAR-
ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2(¢), COUNTY COUNCIL BILL 108

CASE NO., 79-24&-A LEOMARD SALLANT, et ux

Re: Te permit an “ccessory structure to be
located in side yoid

5/'S Baythorn Rd., 107.51" E of Pimlico %d.
3rd Distvic®

ZC=0ct. 4, 1979, Gronted the Variance
subject to approval of o site plon

ASSIGHcD FORs WEDMNESDAY, MARCH 26, 1980, at 7 a.m.
cc: Mr, ond Mrs, Leonard Gallont  Pe‘itioners

Judith H. Shub, Esg. Atty. for Petitioners
Mr. Herbert G, Fishier Protestant

John W. Hession, lll, Esg. People's counsel
James E. Dyer Zoning

William Hammond -

June Holiner, Secy.

RECEIVED
BALTINORE ©O

S IALTIMCHE COUN _'
: i:':. ; mii'm‘ﬂa..u; PLANHNG T JONNG
v TOWION, MARYLAND 21204
Dt [ W s N

'*"-']!E.LUJ—EE ii.\.*-iw:.'.‘*?-"_
JeamalG CORRIEER T " g
hpril 15, 1980

Mr. and Mrs. Leonard Gallant
671z Baythornz Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21209

RE: 6712 Baythorne Road ]
Case No. B80<4166-V

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Callant:

I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned
mat.er. Copy of said Order is encloged.

Failure to comply with the attached Order will rosult in
pDistrict Court action.

Very truly yours,

) e Ay

N M. H. JUNG

4 Deputy Zoning Commissioner

JMHJ 10N
Enzclecsure

cc: Mr. Herbert F. Fishler
6719 01d Pimlico Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21209

Charles J. Harrison, Esquire

- Suite 200-Everett Building

600 Kenilworth Drive
Towson, Maryland 21204
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CHARLES ]. HARRISON
ATTORNEY AT LAW NEW ADDRESS

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
(300 5219080

Doacamter 17. 1974

Mr. William E. “

Zoniy Commiss

Cifico of Flars Zuning
for 3altimore Cou..y

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Gallant, Leonard
&/8 of Baythorne

Cane Ha, 79=245-
Danr Mr., Hammondi : h

Please strike aprearance as i .t
above ca tioned cacso, =Y 8Pt t applies to the

Thank you for your comperation.

vﬂiiff_,j? yours,
il - 1 i

" . |
. F!’F-E?Ff-:-‘f E "_-..f_ ?;;_--_.-? af

CHARLES J. |

CJd:th f,.-' |IIl

ce;  Judith Shub, Attommey ¥
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sUITE 200 - EVERETT BLILDING Yous T8, .
50 KENILWORTH DRIVE Towson, Maryland 21204

494-3180

Gounty Bourd of Apprals
Townon, Marylend 21204

Cebruary 19, 1980

NOTICE OF PCSTPOMNEME T

CASE MO, 79-246-A LEOMNARD GALLANT, ET UX

$/5 Beythorn Read, 107.41"
E.of Pimi.coRoad

3rd District
Scheduled for hearing on Wedresdoy, March 26, 1980 ot ¥ o.m. has been

POSTPONED at the request of the attorney for the Petitioner (Client out ]

town)

ec: Judith Hooper Shaub, Esq.

Mr. ond Mrs. Lyonord Gallant

C ot Mr. Herbert G. Fishler

John W. Hession, lli, Esquire
tAr. V. E. Hommond

Mr. J. C. Dyer

Mr. J. Hoswell

Edith T. Eisenhart, Adm. Secretary

.ﬂ.hr-:rrﬂl.-i

M.WMH

November 30, 1979

Mr. William E. Hammond
Zoning Commissione:

Office of Planning and Zoning
for Baltimore County

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Patition for Variances
E of Pimlico Road

Leonard Gallant, et ux
Case No. 79-246-A

Dear Mr. Hammond:
Please enter
e ¥ 7 Sl Bon i s
Thank énuvfar your attention to this matter.
Very truly yours, /)
i

udith Hooper Shub

JHS /dcf

cc: Charles J. Harrison, Eng.
660 Kenilworth Prive
Towapn, Maryland 21204

REGEIVED
BALTIMORE GOUNTY
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8/5 of Baythorn Rd., 107.51°

my appearanca in the above captioned
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Attoruey at Law
iA7 Reaterstosm Road
Rabimore, Maryland 2208

February 11, 19£0

Courtcy Board of Appeals
Room 219

Court House

Towgor, Maryland 21204

Attention: Jure Holmen

BE: Case No. 79-246-A
Leonard Gallant

March 26, 1989 =
Dear Me. Holmen:

Kindly postpone the abuve hearing. The Petitloners
are in the clothing manufacture businees and will be out of
town at an annual trade and buying show at that time.

Thank you for your attention to this mattel.

Very truly yours, !2

ith Hcoper Shub
JHS /kms
cc Mr. & Mre. Leonard Gallant
Please respord to new address: Judith Hooper Shub

Attorney at Law
211 S5t. Paul Place

Baltimore, Haryllﬁdgglizﬂ
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published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weckly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., onoectnisssh
ofc. one Sime  sUCERSCWGCRWOWE before the. .. 188 __
O Rty | M , 1079, the M publication

TOWSON, MD._....... . Mar 3L ______, 19.77
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TOMING DETARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Tawwn, Morylend
: Rﬂ--l%ﬁ?p
Dottt AL Date of Pesting. D c.. 7,.. 0978
S e AR I S L G e

Poitionw: - hOMAIN. G ALERIIT: o e e
Location of propety. /5. O Py rttern: Rii 102 51 ERST. Qb ... :
ST S o b ATY PN Y e el LSRR

Lucation of hfﬂ@ﬂ*ﬁ.?ﬂig-.ﬁd,ziﬁﬂtﬁl-B.G[—.-: o Rt

B EEE T . e N oy T O N N T e

Remarks-OI2 Ge 81, A Pfeal, Cespe New: G 1§77 5 Mo Avsw i AT, Doers. (1 872 P00 __

1 =7Tf

posted by St luzvsier K. [Aaloced. . .. Dals of PR P anennmamnmeannn isens

{—- S’;éﬂ

ZOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

i TOWSON, MD. 21204 4
fiea " May 31 P79
. -
e
2:"_.‘.4;;
Ejtw - THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
|‘:'~'_1 8 for PETITION FOR VARIANCE - Leonard Caliant, et ux
=i “*.:".HE_"";:;: was inserted in the following:
T =“- oated 1 LAY
[ -, e sty e et
-5 “trneradiaun |
! “L B T e
== -y ‘i“ﬂ* L Caronsville Times L1 Arbutus Times
A umﬂ # ol W p— : :
- Tried D o Seers ]  Essex Times ] Community Times
s %"‘r ] Towson Fimes
E:‘;: Rt 49 A 28 L0 8 i
i frtemrar). P
23 oy oo o
e A e 1] B o shed in Balt
*?:i?' B e ort, o Lipesas weekly newspapers published in Baltimore, County, Maryland,
ﬁfﬁ I O e Do | once a week for oo successive weeks befure the
Eﬁ." :_ 'F'::l'ﬂ-ﬂ--'- Ist  dayol JUune __19.79_, that is to say, the same
T Ly gl was inserted in the issues of May 31, 1979,
- e T owaen.
R . 87 oRoEm OF
WL [ AMMIOND
TN
CF AL TIRRCHRE DOLSTF
Comen. Mgy 31 Cmar) l
' STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC.
et =
BY. "':-f-"' il f‘.‘éf- /:’_E_Jndj-f{.
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outline plotted on map

Petition number added to
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Revised Plans:
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4/21/80

Mr. Fishler = Prote tant in Case #19-2446=A, Gallant,
called and said he had rece!ved an order isued by
Mirs. Jung on 4/15/8G regarding this property and
wanted to know if the cose would remain scheduled
for hearing on 4/30.  After auite o few quastions,
| lcained that the recent order is on a zoning
viold ion cose on the ;ome property, caie "B0-166-V,
which then clarifiad the matter to tome degiee,
howevar, Mr. Fishler couldn't quite understan® why
anather order was fssued on the some property . |
tiied to explain to him the difference in the coses
~nd thot our case would be continued to be on the
oc.et on 4/30 unless | natified him to the contrary.
1olé him | would advise you of the zoning violation
use. | have requested o copy of this tecent orde.
from the Zoning office.
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Mr. Fishler works in Washington and his phone
number is 202-523-6737.

12/7/79

Mr. Roland, posting man, called ot 2:15 pm to say that
he checked the Gaollant proparty, - no s'gn = no stoke -
no one at home, this mstmiey

] Mip # o He went to his home, pairted the sign and retumed o
Previous case: i ap 12:45 1o post the property . Still nc one at hors. ot
the Callonts. } ‘
. e . 3 . 12/5/79 = hppﬂlum {Mr, Fishler) in Cose 179-246-A,
] | sorcrd Gellant for variance te permit un accamory stucture
. . | - {I:Il'll'l'l"ﬂl'"} to be located in side yard, called to inquire
| , 23 0 ding porting signs on the property. The R
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING e E% i obout our rule regarding porting | oo L
. 3] £85%2 | roperty wes posted an 11/9/75 and he claims that Ma. .
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O Retltion has aesn ke W Ay 4 S e 0 | 3 <] EE ' j‘._E E-E b, second time but that we could nct police it,  However, J
rd I: '19?'?1 Fil'no FPee $_ 2 . T . Received _‘i{:hur:h 2 g 2 N § 3. IE 5 ‘.E -g! ’ 3 g would toke the matter up with you, that sometimes in the
—m;hﬂr ¥l z : 8 2= 2= have him inform his client that the sign must stay on the
&, EE i é E EEEE éi E‘EE munﬂlrhm ie heard,  Inasmuch as he is poying
f-‘ Bl iautc | =8 !5 A § ant' .E ’EEIE fo- the sign that we 3y must ba on the F'mr““‘“ld
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